

Certificate Of Conformance

This is to certify that the Responsible Care Management System of:

Landstar System, Inc. Landstar Transportation Logistics, Inc.

13410 Sutton Park Drive South Jacksonville FL 32224 **United States**

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

RC 14001:2023

The Responsible Care Management System is applicable to:

ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT OF INTEGRATED TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS OF CUSTOMER PRODUCTS UTILIZING A NETWORK OF AGENTS. THIRD PARTY CAPACITY PROVIDERS AND EMPLOYEES.

Certificate No: 42310 **CAMPUS** Certification structure: Certification Date: 21 JUL 2008 21 JUN 2024 **Effective Date:** 13 JUL 2026 **Expiration Date Revision Date:** 29 OCT 2024

Dominic Townsend, President











RC 14001:2023 Certificate Of Conformance ANNEX

Certificate No.: 42310

Landstar System, Inc. Landstar Transportation Logistics, Inc.

At the below facilities

FACILITY NAME	FACILITY ACTIVITY	ADDRESS
Landstar System, Inc. Landstar System Holdings, Inc.	Administrative services; administration and management of transportation of customer products under the brands Landstar Express America Inc., Landstar Gemini Inc., Landstar Global Logistics Inc., Landstar Inway Inc., Landstar Ligon Inc., Landstar Ranger Inc.	13410 Sutton Park Drive South Jacksonville FL 32224 United States
Landstar System, Inc. Landstar System Holdings, Inc.	Third party-freight carrier services, CABS, Safety and Security Services, Operations/Night Processes.	1000 Simpson Road Rockford IL 61102 United States



